VALVE MANUFACTURER FOR INDUSTRIAL AND WATER APPLICATIONS
BALL VALVES
FLOATING & TRUNNION MOUNTED
RESILIENT & METAL SEATED
Pressure : Class150 ~ Class4500 (PN6 ~ 760)3 Quai Kléber | 67000 Strasbour | Size : g | +33 3 88 23 71 07 | info@r¼" ~ 64" (DN10 ~ 1600)obvalv | Te.com | wwwemperatur.robvalve :e.com -196°C ~ +720°C
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астана +7(7172)727-132
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04

Trunnion Mounted, Reduced Bore	 PAGE 38
4
Codification
Sealings Codification
EPDM EP
NBR NB
Silicone SI
FPM FP
Hypalon HY
PTFE PT
RPTFE RP
PEEK PE
Devlon DE
UHMWPE HG
Material Sealing
DN - PN
Valve Definition Inside
Parts
Material
Connection
Type
Working
Pressure
Actuation Size
Valve Type Ball Type Body Type
BAV1
Resilient Seated
BAV2
Metal Seated
BAV3
All welded
BAV4
Eccentric Semi
Ball Valve
BAV5
C-Pattern
BAV6
AWWA C507
BAV7
Top Entry
1 - Floating
2 - Trunnion
1 - Monobloc
2 - 2 pieces
3 - 3 pieces
Welded or threaded :
BW - Butt Welded
SW - Socket Welded
GT - Gaz Threded BSP
BT - NPT Threaded
Flanged :
FF - Flat Face
RF - Raised Face
RJ - Ring Type Joint
WA - Wafer
Male & Female Flanged :
SM - Small Male Face
SF - Small Female Face
LM - Large Male Face
LF - Large Female Face
Tongue & Groove :
ST - Small Tongue Face
SG - Small Groove Face
LT - Large Tongue Face
LG - Large Groove Face
006 - PN6
010 - PN10
016 - PN16
020 - PN20
025 - PN25
040 - PN40
...
760 - PN760
C01 - CL150

Material
Group
Forging Codification Casting Codification Application
   ASTM EN      ASTM EN
Low Alloy
Steel
A182 F1 1.5421 F1 A217 WC1 — W1
For high temperatures non-corrosive
applications including water, oil and gases
from - 29°C to +470°C
A182 F11
Class2
≈1.7535 11 A217 WC6 1.7354 W6
Non-corrosive applications including water, oil
and gases from -30°C to +593°C
A182 F22
Class3
1.7375 F2 A217 WC9 1.7380 W9
For high temperatures Non-corrosive
applications including water, steam, oil and
gases from -30°C to +593°C
Medium Alloy
Steel
A182 F5 1.7362 F5 A217 C5 1.7363 C5
Mild corrosive or erosive applications as well
as non-corrosive applications especially high
temperature refinery service from -30°C to
+650°C
A182 F9 1.7386 F9 A217 C12 1.7389 C1
Mild corrosive or erosive applications as well
as non-corrosive applications especially high
temperature  erosive refinery service from
-30°C to +650°C
A182 F91 1.4903 91 A217 C12A 1.4903 C2
Mild corrosive or erosive applications as well
as non-corrosive applications especially high
pressure steam from -30°C  to +650°C
Medium and Low Alloy Steel
Table given as an indication and without obligation on our part.
codification
6
Table given as an indication and without obligation on our part.
Type
Casting
Codification
Forging
Codification Application
ASTM EN   ASTM EN
Generic Generic
SS
- SS Generic
SS
SS Standard Generic Designation
304 A351
CF8
1.4308 C8 A182
F304
1.4301 34
Corrosive or high temperature non-corrosive
services from -268°C to +649°C.
Above +425°C specify carbon content
of 0,04% or greater
304L A351
CF3
1.4309 C3 A182
F304L
1.4306 4L
Corrosive or non-corrosive services
up to +425°C.
316
Manufacturing
Standard
A351
CF8M
1.4408 8M A182
F316
1.4401 36
Corrosive or either extremely low or high
temperature non-corrosive services from -268°C
to +649°C.
Above +425°C specify carbon content of 0,04%
or greater
316L A351
CF3M
1.4404 3M A182
F316L
1.4404 6L
Acetic acid, calcium carbonate, calcium lactate,
potable water, sea water, steam, sulfites
Corrosive or high temperature non-corrosive
services from -268°C to +649°C.
Above +425°C specify carbon content
of 0,04% or greater
321 - - A182
F321
1.4541 32
Corrosive or high temperature non-corrosive
services up to +540°C
310 A351
CK-20
1.4843 41 A182
F310H
1.4841 31
For High Temperature butterfly valves BUV320 :
450°<T<750°
Stainless Steel
Material Tables
Type
Casting
Codification
Forging
Codification Application
         ASTM EN     ASTM EN
904L
F51
—
A890-CD3MN
—
1.4470
—
DU
904L/UB6
A182 F51
1.4539
1.4462
U6
51
Uranius B6
Duplex 2205 / Uranius 45N
Low Salt Aggression (Sea Water) Max.
temp. 315°
F53
F55
A890-CE3MN
A995-6A
1.4469 D2
DF
A 182 F53
A 182 F55
1.4410
1.4501
53
55
Super Duplex F53
High Salt Agression (Sea Water)
Super Duplex F55
High Salt Agression (Sea Water)
Type
Casting
Codification
Forging
Codification Application
ASTM EN  ASTM
Monel 400
Monel 500
Inconel 600
Inconel 625
Hastelloy C-276
A494 M35-1
-
A494 CY40
A494 CW-6MC
A494 CW-2M
2.4360
2.4375

Ferritic-Austenitic Stainless Steel
Nickel Alloy
Codification
7
OVERVIEW
Metal & Resilient Seats
Advantages
Ball valve is the valve technology with the smallest fluid resistance
Stem is able to rotate at 90˚ to realize full open or close position and is easy to
operate rapidly
Floating ball technology uses medium pressure to seal and has good sealing
	 performance
Stem blow-out proof : sealing force of the valve stem increases with the
medium pressure
Easy to realize automatic control and remote control
Smooth passage can efficiently prevent the sediment and allow to carry out
pigging method
8
OVERVIEW
Resilient Seats
Applications Parameters
Resilient-seated ball valves have good sealing
performances and a variety of choices for the materials
depending on the working conditions.
Resilient-seated valves are widely used for pure
medium, such as water, LNG, natural gas, oil, nitric
acid.
Nominal diameter : 1/2" ~ 48" (DN 15 ~ DN 1200)
Pressure class : Class 150 ~ Class 2500
(PN 16 ~ PN 420)
Working temperature : -196˚C ~ 260˚C
Structure : floating ball / trunnion mounted
Body type : two-piece / three-piece
Material forming process : casted/ forged
Actuation : handle, gearbox, electric, pneumatic
9
OVERVIEW
Metal Seats
Applications Parameters
Metal seated ball valves are suitable for high temperature,
high pressure, abrasive and corrosive working
conditions. It is a perfect equipment to shut off some
special medium, like solid and gas mixed medium, solid
and liquid mixed medium, high-viscosity medium, high
temperature steam. It is widely used in petrochemical,
paper manufacturing and power plants.
Nominal diameter : 1/2" ~ 48" (DN 15 ~ DN 1200)
Pressure class : Class 150 ~ Class 4500
(PN 16~PN 760)
Working temperature : -196˚C ~ 650˚C
Structure : floating ball / trunnion mounted
Body type : two-piece / three-piece
Material forming process : casted / forged
Actuation : handle, gearbox, electric, pneumatic
10
TECHNICAL DATA
Metal & Resilient Seats
Standards & Specifications
Designing
Standards
EN 1983 - Industrial valves — Steel ball valves
API 6D  Specification for Pipeline  Valve
API 608  Metal ball valves. Flanged, Threaded and Welding Ends Fourth Edition
ASME B16.34 Valves—Flanged, Threaded, and Welding End
MSS SP-72 Ball Valves with Flanged or Butt-Welding Ends for General Service
ISO 17292  Metal Ball Valves for Petroleum, Petrochemical and Allied Industries
ISO 5211 Part-turn Valve Actuator Attachments
NACE MR0175  Metals for Sulfide Stress Cracking and Stress Corrosion Cracking Resistance in Sour Oilfield Environments
BS 6364 Valves for Cryogenic service
EN 1626:2008 Cryogenic vessels — Valves for cryogenic service
End
Connection